OP \$40.00 1111

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Philip Rosenblum	09/19/2005
Xi Chu	09/16/2005
Lorenza Moro	09/09/2005
Kenneth Jeffrey Nelson	09/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITEX SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3047 Orchard Parkway
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11112880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: kerrie.cela@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIT 0018 IA/40926.92
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Reed

PATENT REEL: 016633 FRAME: 0652

500054616

Total Attachments: 5

source=VIT 0018 IA Assignment to Vitex#page1.tif source=VIT 0018 IA Assignment to Vitex#page2.tif source=VIT 0018 IA Assignment to Vitex#page3.tif source=VIT 0018 IA Assignment to Vitex#page4.tif source=VIT 0018 IA Assignment to Vitex#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016633 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARTIN PHILIP ROSENBLUM of Menlo Park, CA, XI CHU of Freemont, CA, LORENZA MORO of San Carlos, CA, and KENNETH JEFFREY NELSON of Sunnyvale, CA, invented certain new and useful APPARATUS FOR DEPOSITING A MULTILAYER COATING ON DISCRETE SHEETS for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on April 22, 2005, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. 11/112,880	
☑ Attorney Docket No. VIT 0018 IA/40926.92	

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, **VITEX SYSTEMS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 3047 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he September, 2005.	reunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Martin Phild Rosenblum
State of CALIFORNIM) County of SANTA CLARA)	
	nowledged the execution of the foregoing
WILLIAM F. BRONNER COMM. NO. 1378031 M NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 1, 2006	William F Blowner Notary Public

WILLIAM F BRONNER, Notary Public Comm. No. 1378031 Exp. Nov. 1, 2006 State of California County of Santa Clara

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2005.
Chr XI CHU
State of CALIFORNIA
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u>) ss
On this day of 5EPTEMBLE, 2005 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named XI CHU personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Dillian Fbronner

WILLIAM F. BRONNER
COMM. NO. 1378031
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 1, 2006

Notary Public

WILLIAM F BRONNER, Notary Public Comm. No. 1378031 Exp. Nov. 1, 2006 State of California County of Santa Clara

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	nereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Lorenza Moro
State of	
WILLIAM F. BRONNER COMM. NO. 1378031 M SOUTH OF THE PROPERTY O	William Honner Notary Public

WILLIAM F BRONNER, Notary Public Comm. No. 1378031 Exp. Nov. 1, 2006 State of California County of Santa Clara

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Konsel Juffor Alch KENNETH JEFFREY NELSON
State of	a normal was also and our constant of the foreign
	Welliam Florage Notary Public
WILLIAM F. BRONNER COMM. NO. 1378031 M NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 1, 2006	WILLIAM F BRONNER, Notary Public Comm. No. 1378031 Exp. Nov. 1, 2006 State of California County of Santa Clara